2007 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Borough of Brooklyn High School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
Location = Name Code and Label Frequency Percentage
1-3 SITE Site Code
17-17 Q1 How old are you?
1 12 years old or younger 1 0.0
2 13 years old 2 0.2
3 14 years old 281 16.3
4 15 years old 446 28.5
5 16 years old 530 23.8
6 17 years old 475 194
7 18 years old or older 238 11.8
Missing 7
18-18 Q2 What is your sex?
1 Female 1,041 50.4
2 Male 932 49.6
Missing 7
19-19 Q3 In what grade are you?
1 9th grade 568 33.3
2 10th grade 461 30.4
3 11th grade 555 18.7
4 12th grade 369 175
5 Ungraded or other grade 2 0.1
Missing 25
20-20 Q4 Are you Hispanic or Latino?
1 Yes 722 21.3
2 No 1,229 78.7

Missing 29
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21-28 Q5 What is your race?
H 1 0.2
F 3 0.0
E 219 17.5
D 122 3.4
DE 1 0.0
C 913 61.6
C G 1 0.0
CE 10 0.3
CD 6 0.3
B 166 13.7
BE 1 0.2
B DE 1 0.1
BC 7 0.3
BCE 1 0.1
A 31 1.0
A D 1 0.0
AC 18 0.8
ACE 5 0.3
ACD 1 0.1
AB 1 0.0
ABC 1 0.1
ABCDEFGH 1 0.0
469 0.0
29-32 Q6 How tall are you without your shoes on? (Note: Data are in
meters.)
33-38 Q7 How much do you weigh without your shoes on? (Note:
Data are in kilograms.)
39-39 Q8 When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how
often did you wear a helmet?
1 I did not ride a bicycle during the past 738 37.9
12 months
2 Never wore a helmet 1,028 50.0
3 Rarely wore a helmet 84 5.0
4 Sometimes wore a helmet 59 3.4
5 Most of the time wore a helmet 24 1.6
6 Always wore a helmet 31 2.2
Missing 16
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40-40 Q9 How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car
driven by someone else?
1 Never 91 4.0
2 Rarely 174 7.2
3 Sometimes 361 19.0
4 Most of the time 480 24.4
5 Always 868 45.3
Missing 6
42-42 Q11 During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car
or other vehicle when you had been drinking alcohol?
1 0 times 1,863 97.6
2 1 time 20 0.8
3 2 or 3 times 7 0.5
4 4 or 5 times 7 0.2
5 6 or more times 16 1.0
Missing 67
43-43 Q12 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a
weapon such as a gun, knife, or club?
1 0 days 1,677 87.9
2 1 day 80 3.6
3 2 or 3 days 75 3.0
4 4 or 5 days 31 1.3
5 6 or more days 81 4.1
Missing 36
44-44 Q13 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a
gun?
1 0 days 1,879 96.1
2 1 day 36 1.6
3 2 or 3 days 19 1.0
4 4 or 5 days 3 0.4
5 6 or more days 17 0.9
Missing 26
45-45 Q14 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a
weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on school property?
1 0 days 1,850 95.0
2 1 day 18 0.7
3 2 or 3 days 27 16
4 4 or 5 days 11 1.0
5 6 or more days 32 1.6
Missing 42
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46-46 Q15 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go

to school because you felt you would be unsafe at school or
on your way to or from school?

1 0 days 1,791 92.8
2 1 day 87 3.1
3 2 or 3 days 51 1.7
4 4 or 5 days 16 0.7
5 6 or more days 31 1.7
Missing 4
47-47 Q16 During the past 12 months, how many times has someone

threatened or injured you with a weapon such as a gun,
knife, or club on school property?

1 0 times 1,835 93.4
2 1 time 77 3.1
3 2 or 3 times 23 1.7
4 4 or 5 times 14 0.5
5 6 or 7 times 2 0.1
6 8 or 9 times 7 0.3
7 10 or 11 times 2 0.1
8 12 or more times 14 0.9
Missing 6
48-48 Q17 During the past 12 months, how many times has someone

stolen or deliberately damaged your property such as your
car, clothing, or books on school property?

1 0 times 1,530 77.9
2 1 time 238 12.1
3 2 or 3 times 122 6.5
4 4 or 5 times 31 15
5 6 or 7 times 11 0.4
6 8 or 9 times 3 0.0
8 12 or more times 22 15
Missing 23
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Location Name

Question
Code and Label

During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a
physical fight?

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times
12 or more times
Missing

During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a

physical fight in which you were injured and had to be
treated by a doctor or nurse?

0 times

1time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or more times
Missing

During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a

physical fight on school property?

0 times

1time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times
12 or more times
Missing

During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend

ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on purpose?

49-49 Q18
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
50-50 Q19
1
2
3
4
5
51-51 Q20
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
52-52 Q21
1
2

Yes
No
Missing

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percentage

1,227 65.7
288 14.5
233 10.6

75 4.1
25 0.7
20 13
9 0.4
48 2.8
55
1,864 96.4
62 3.0
11 0.3
4 0.2
2 0.1
37

1,646 85.2

187 9.6
65 2.9
14 0.9

3 0.2

3 0.1

2 0.1
12 1.0
48

228 11.9

1,731 88.1

21
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53-53 Q22 Have you ever been physically forced to have sexual
intercourse when you did not want to?
1 Yes 173 8.9
2 No 1,784 91.1
Missing 23

54-54 Q23 During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or

hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a row
that you stopped doing some usual activities?

1 Yes 600 26.9
2 No 1,340 73.1
Missing 40
55-55 Q24 During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider
attempting suicide?
1 Yes 227 10.2
2 No 1,741 89.8
Missing 12
56-56 Q25 During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how
you would attempt suicide?
1 Yes 229 9.9
2 No 1,729 90.1
Missing 22
57-57 Q26 During the past 12 months, how many times did you actually
attempt suicide?
1 0 times 1,413 93.5
2 1 time 82 4.3
3 2 or 3 times 26 14
4 4 or 5 times 6 0.1
5 6 or more times 11 0.6
Missing 442
58-58 Q27 If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any

attempt result in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had
to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

1 I did not attempt suicide during the 1,419 935
past 12 months

2 Yes 32 1.9

3 No 98 4.6
Missing 431
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59-59 Q28 Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two
puffs?
1 Yes 775 42.7
2 No 1,070 57.3
Missing 135
60-60 Q29 How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for
the first time?
1 I have never smoked a whole cigarette 1,342 75.0
2 8 years old or younger 40 2.1
3 9 or 10 years old 35 2.0
4 11 or 12 years old 64 3.8
5 13 or 14 years old 167 10.3
6 15 or 16 years old 105 55
7 17 years old or older 22 1.3
Missing 205
61-61 Q30 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes?
1 0 days 1,733 92.1
2 1 or 2 days 53 2.9
3 3 to 5 days 25 1.5
4 6 to 9 days 12 0.6
5 10 to 19 days 14 0.7
6 20 to 29 days 15 11
7 All 30 days 19 1.1
Missing 109
62-62 Q31 During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many
cigarettes did you smoke per day?
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the 1,708 92.0
past 30 days
2 Less than 1 cigarette per day 39 1.9
3 1 cigarette per day 46 2.8
4 2 to 5 cigarettes per day 45 2.7
5 6 to 10 cigarettes per day 4 0.3
6 11 to 20 cigarettes per day 1 0.1
7 More than 20 cigarettes per day 4 0.2
Missing 133
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64-64 Q33 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes on school property?
1 0 days 1,846 96.5
2 1 or 2 days 34 1.9
3 3to 5 days 7 0.5
4 6 to 9 days 6 0.2
5 10 to 19 days 5 0.4
6 20 to 29 days 2 0.2
7 All 30 days 6 0.3
Missing 74
65-65 Q34 Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily, that is, at least one
cigarette every day for 30 days?
1 Yes 93 5.2
2 No 1,736 94.8
Missing 151
66-66 Q35 During the past 12 months, did you ever try to quit smoking
cigarettes?
1 I did not smoke during the past 12 1,567 86.3
months
2 Yes 132 7.6
3 No 110 6.2
Missing 171
67-67 Q36 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?
1 0 days 1,888 98.2
2 1 or 2 days 13 0.5
3 3to 5 days 12 0.7
4 6 to 9 days 2 0.1
5 10 to 19 days 2 0.1
6 20 to 29 days 2 0.2
7 All 30 days 5 0.3
Missing 56



2007 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Borough of Brooklyn High School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
Location = Name Code and Label Frequency Percentage
69-69 Q38 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?
1 0 days 1,850 95.9
2 1 or 2 days 46 2.3
3 3to 5 days 13 0.7
4 6 to 9 days 6 0.3
5 10 to 19 days 10 0.3
6 20 to 29 days 3 0.2
7 All 30 days 6 0.3
Missing 46
71-71 Q40 How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol
other than a few sips?
1 I have never had a drink of alcohol 715 40.0
other than a few sips
2 8 years old or younger 138 7.4
3 9 or 10 years old 116 5.2
4 11 or 12 years old 211 11.3
5 13 or 14 years old 376 20.1
6 15 or 16 years old 282 12.7
7 17 years old or older 68 3.3
Missing 74
72-72 Q41 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol?
1 0 days 1,156 70.6
2 1 or 2 days 333 17.1
3 3to 5 days 135 6.3
4 6 to 9 days 63 2.4
5 10 to 19 days 35 2.2
6 20 to 29 days 8 0.4
7 All 30 days 16 0.8
Missing 234
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73-73 Q42 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5
or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of
hours?
1 0 days 1,646 88.4
2 1 day 110 5.3
3 2 days 57 2.1
4 3 to 5 days 48 2.6
5 6 to 9 days 18 0.6
6 10 to 19 days 8 0.4
7 20 or more days 10 0.6
Missing 83
74-74 Q43 During the past 30 days, how did you usually get the alcohol
you drank?
1 I did not drink alcohol during the past 1,146 69.8
30 days
2 I bought it in a store such as a liquor 84 4.6
store, convenience store, supermarket,
discount store, or gas station
3 I bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 32 1.6
4 I bought it at a public event such as a 11 0.3
concert or sporting event
5 I gave someone else money to buy it 68 3.6
for me
6 Someone gave it to me 196 9.3
7 I took it from a store or family member 101 4.7
8 I got it some other way 111 6.1
Missing 231
75-75 Q44 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol on school property?
1 0 days 1,776 95.3
2 1 or 2 days 75 3.5
3 3to 5 days 6 0.3
4 6 to 9 days 2 0.1
5 10 to 19 days 1 0.0
6 20 to 29 days 2 0.1
7 All 30 days 8 0.6
Missing 110

10
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76-76 Q45 During your life, how many times have you used marijuana?
1 0 times 1,362 73.1
2 1 or 2 times 183 9.0
3 3to 9 times 106 5.4
4 10 to 19 times 48 2.4
5 20 to 39 times 49 2.8
6 40 to 99 times 42 2.0
7 100 or more times 74 5.3
Missing 116
77-77 Q46 How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first
time?
1 I have never tried marijuana 1,356 73.1
2 8 years old or younger 20 1.3
3 9 or 10 years old 21 0.9
4 11 or 12 years old 64 3.9
5 13 or 14 years old 207 114
6 15 or 16 years old 175 7.9
7 17 years old or older 26 1.6
Missing 111
78-78 Q47 During the past 30 days, how many times did you use
marijuana?
1 0 times 1,637 88.3
2 1 or 2 times 105 5.7
3 3to 9 times 52 1.9
4 10 to 19 times 24 1.6
5 20 to 39 times 17 0.6
6 40 or more times 35 1.9
Missing 110
79-79 Q48 During the past 30 days, how many times did you use
marijuana on school property?
1 0 times 1,855 97.3
2 1 or 2 times 25 1.3
3 3to 9 times 9 0.3
4 10 to 19 times 6 0.3
5 20 to 39 times 2 0.4
6 40 or more times 4 0.3
Missing 79

11
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80-80 Q49 During your life, how many times have you used any form
of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?
1 0 times 1,873 97.5
2 1 or 2 times 22 1.2
3 3to 9 times 8 0.4
4 10 to 19 times 9 0.2
5 20 to 39 times 6 0.4
6 40 or more times 5 0.3
Missing 57
82-82 Q51 During your life, how many times have you sniffed glue,
breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any
paints or sprays to get high?
1 0 times 1,752 91.6
2 1 or 2 times 86 4.0
3 3to 9 times 36 2.4
4 10 to 19 times 16 1.0
5 20 to 39 times 6 0.4
6 40 or more times 13 0.6
Missing 71
83-83 Q52 During your life, how many times have you used heroin
(also called smack, junk, or China White)?
1 0 times 1,894 98.8
2 1 or 2 times 8 0.3
3 3to 9 times 2 0.0
4 10 to 19 times 2 0.2
5 20 to 39 times 3 0.1
6 40 or more times 8 0.6
Missing 63
84-84 Q53 During your life, how many times have you used
methamphetamines (also called speed, crystal, crank, or
ice)?
1 0 times 1,885 98.7
2 1 or 2 times 6 0.4
3 310 9 times 8 0.2
4 10 to 19 times 4 0.1
5 20 to 39 times 3 0.1
6 40 or more times 6 0.5
Missing 68

12
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85-85 Q54 During your life, how many times have you used ecstasy
(also called MDMA)?
1 0 times 1,853 97.5
2 1 or 2 times 25 1.3
3 3to 9 times 4 0.2
4 10 to 19 times 6 0.2
5 20 to 39 times 2 0.1
6 40 or more times 8 0.6
Missing 82
86-86 Q55 During your life, how many times have you taken steroid
pills or shots without a doctor's prescription?
1 0 times 1,882 98.2
2 1 or 2 times 16 0.8
3 3to 9 times 6 0.3
4 10 to 19 times 6 0.1
5 20 to 39 times 2 0.2
6 40 or more times 6 0.4
Missing 62
87-87 Q56 During your life, how many times have you used a needle to
inject any illegal drug into your body?
1 0 times 1,883 98.4
2 1 time 16 0.8
3 2 or more times 15 0.8
Missing 66
88-88 Q57 During the past 12 months, has anyone offered, sold, or
given you an illegal drug on school property?
1 Yes 410 24.2
2 No 1,486 75.8
Missing 84
89-89 Q58 Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
1 Yes 868 47.6
2 No 853 52.4
Missing 259

13
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90-90 Q59 How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the
first time?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 846 51.9
2 11 years old or younger 98 7.7
3 12 years old 71 4.2
4 13 years old 148 6.8
5 14 years old 199 10.5
6 15 years old 177 9.5
7 16 years old 125 6.6
8 17 years old or older 53 2.8
Missing 263
91-91 Q60 During your life, with how many people have you had
sexual intercourse?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 846 52.2
2 1 person 280 15.9
3 2 people 172 8.4
4 3 people 97 5.6
5 4 people 72 3.2
6 5 people 47 2.0
7 6 or more people 188 12.7
Missing 278
92-92 Q61 During the past 3 months, with how many people did you
have sexual intercourse?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 843 51.8
2 I have had sexual intercourse, but not 258 15.7
during the past 3 months
3 1 person 421 22.1
4 2 people 86 4.8
5 3 people 39 1.6
6 4 people 24 1.2
7 5 people 11 0.8
8 6 or more people 27 2.1
Missing 271
93-93 Q62 Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 837 52.1
2 Yes 116 6.6
3 No 746 41.4
Missing 281

14
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94-94 Q63 The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your
partner use a condom?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 838 52.7
2 Yes 627 36.0
3 No 220 11.3
Missing 295
95-95 Q64 The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method
did you or your partner use to prevent pregnancy?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 838 52.7
2 No method was used to prevent 149 8.7
pregnancy
3 Birth control pills 30 2.4
4 Condoms 532 30.5
5 Depo-Provera (injectable birth control) 11 0.5
6 Withdrawal 53 2.2
7 Some other method 36 1.6
8 Not sure 25 1.4
Missing 306
96-96 Q65 How do you describe your weight?
1 Very underweight 52 3.4
2 Slightly underweight 234 125
3 About the right weight 1,076 59.0
4 Slightly overweight 416 21.9
5 Very overweight 64 3.3
Missing 138
97-97 Q66 Which of the following are you trying to do about your
weight?
1 Lose weight 790 40.4
2 Gain weight 377 18.8
3 Stay the same weight 379 24.6
4 I am not trying to do anything about 280 16.2
my weight
Missing 154
98-98 Q67 During the past 30 days, did you exercise to lose weight or
to keep from gaining weight?
1 Yes 1,054 56.9
2 No 760 43.1
Missing 166

15
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99-99 Q68 During the past 30 days, did you eat less food, fewer
calories, or foods low in fat to lose weight or to keep from
gaining weight?
1 Yes 627 33.6
2 No 1,189 66.4
Missing 164
102-102 Q71 During the past 30 days, did you vomit or take laxatives to
lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?
1 Yes 78 4.6
2 No 1,707 95.4
Missing 195
103-103 Q72 During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink 100%
fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?
1 I did not drink 100% fruit juice during 330 19.5
the past 7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 635 33.9
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 288 16.9
4 1 time per day 115 6.6
5 2 times per day 132 8.1
6 3 times per day 114 55
7 4 or more times per day 194 9.5
Missing 172
104-104 Q73 During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat fruit?
1 I did not eat fruit during the past 7 346 19.4
days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 722 36.5
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 314 18.9
4 1 time per day 133 8.3
5 2 times per day 120 7.5
6 3 times per day 66 4.1
7 4 or more times per day 100 5.4
Missing 179
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109-109 Q78 During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can,
bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or
Sprite?
1 I did not drink soda or pop during the 350 23.3
past 7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 610 35.3
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 345 19.0
4 1 time per day 137 7.1
5 2 times per day 113 52
6 3 times per day 71 4.0
7 4 or more times per day 142 6.1
Missing 212
110-110 Q79 During the past 7 days, how many glasses of milk did you
drink?
1 I did not drink milk during the past 7 525 28.6
days
2 1 to 3 glasses during the past 7 days 588 334
3 4 10 6 glasses during the past 7 days 219 12.8
4 1 glass per day 184 11.7
5 2 glasses per day 126 7.9
6 3 glasses per day 48 1.8
7 4 or more glasses per day 65 3.8
Missing 225
111-111 Q80 During the past 7 days, on how many days were you
physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day?
1 0 days 313 16.9
2 1 day 152 8.6
3 2 days 170 10.4
4 3 days 219 14.4
5 4 days 167 10.4
6 5 days 210 10.9
7 6 days 97 6.1
8 7 days 351 22.3
Missing 301
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112-112 Q81 On an average school day, how many hours do you watch
TV?
1 I do not watch TV on an average 133 8.2
school day
2 Less than 1 hour per day 181 11.4
3 1 hour per day 148 8.0
4 2 hours per day 296 19.2
5 3 hours per day 287 15.9
6 4 hours per day 246 14.3
7 5 or more hours per day 412 23.1
Missing 277
113-113 Q82 On an average school day, how many hours do you play

video or computer games or use a computer for something
that is not school work?
1 I do not play video or computer games 315 18.0
or use a computer for something that is
not school work

2 Less than 1 hour per day 239 14.5

3 1 hour per day 209 13.9

4 2 hours per day 272 16.7

5 3 hours per day 199 11.2

6 4 hours per day 161 9.5

7 5 or more hours per day 290 16.4
Missing 295

114-114 Q83 In an average week when you are in school, on how many
days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

1 0 days 302 20.7

2 1 day 51 2.4

3 2 days 78 2.7

4 3 days 146 11.9

5 4 days 253 19.7

6 5 days 807 42.6
Missing 343

115-115 Q84 During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did
you play?

1 0 teams 949 59.9

2 1 team 407 234

3 2 teams 182 10.0

4 3 or more teams 117 6.6
Missing 325
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116-116 Q85 Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in
school?
1 Yes 1,465 89.5
2 No 140 8.2
3 Not sure 41 2.3
Missing 334
117-117 Q86 Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?
1 Yes 399 23.7
2 No 1,181 71.9
3 Not sure 67 4.4
Missing 333
119-119 Q88 How long have you lived in the US?
1 Less than one year 31 1.8
2 1to 3 years 156 7.0
3 4 to 6 years 128 7.5
4 7 or more years 1,637 83.8
Missing 28
120-120 Q89 What borough of New York do you live in?
1 Bronx 17 0.8
2 Brooklyn 1,805 94.3
3 Manhattan 14 0.7
4 Queens 124 3.7
5 Staten Island 10 0.4
Missing 10
121-121 Q90 How often do the people in your home speak a language
other than English?
1 Never 641 34.4
2 Rarely 181 9.1
3 Sometimes 341 185
4 Most of the time 391 19.2
5 Always 390 18.8
Missing 36
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122-122 Qa1 During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own
cigarettes?
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the 1,712 89.6
past 30 days
2 I bought them in a store such as a 57 3.2
convenience store, supermarket, or gas
station
3 I bought them on the Internet 8 0.4
4 I bummed them 16 1.0
5 Someone gave them to me or bought 75 4.1
them for me
6 I stole them 9 0.5
7 I got them some other way 29 1.3
Missing 74
123-123 Q92 If you bummed, stole, or were given cigarettes during the
past 30 days, how old was the person you got them from?
1 I did not bum, steal, or get cigarettes 1,757 91.7
from anyone during the past 30 days
2 17 years old or younger 68 2.9
3 18 to 20 years old 50 2.7
4 21 years old or older 44 2.6
Missing 61
124-124 Q93 Do you think you will be smoking five years from now?
1 Yes 196 8.8
2 No 1,727 91.2
Missing 57
125-125 Q94 During the past 30 days, how many times have you had
sexual intercourse?
1 0 times 1,297 725
2 1 to 3 times 310 15.3
3 4 to 7 times 148 7.0
4 8 or more times 108 5.2
Missing 117
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126-126 Q95 The last time you had sexual intercourse, how old was your
partner?
1 I have never had sexual intercourse 882 51.3
2 12 years old or younger 19 1.1
3 13 to 14 years old 86 5.0
4 15to 17 years old 515 26.7
5 18 to 20 years old 219 10.9
6 21 to 24 years old 57 2.6
7 25 years old or older 24 15
8 Not sure 17 1.0
Missing 161
127-127 Q96 During your life, with whom have you had sexual contact?
1 I have never had sexual contact 730 43.3
2 Females 563 29.5
3 Males 472 23.1
4 Females and males 68 4.1
Missing 147
128-128 Q97 Which of the following best describes you?
1 Heterosexual or straight 1,699 92.0
2 Gay or leshian 30 15
3 Bisexual 72 3.3
4 Not sure 47 3.2
Missing 132
129-129 Q98 How many times have you been pregnant or gotten someone
pregnant?
1 0 times 1,662 92.7
2 1 time 114 4.8
3 2 or more times 32 1.7
4 Not sure 14 0.7
Missing 158
130-130 Q99 Have you ever heard of emergency contraceptive pills,
sometimes called morning after pills or Plan B?
1 Yes 853 452
2 No 972 54.8
Missing 155
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131-131 Q100 During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat
vegetables such as green salad, carrots, green beans, or other
vegetables?
1 I did not eat vegetables during the past 347 17.0
7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 631 335
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 352 225
4 1 time per day 233 14.2
5 2 times per day 120 7.6
6 3 times per day 40 2.1
7 4 or more times per day 59 3.1
Missing 198
132-132 Q101 During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat french
fries, fried potatoes, or potato chips?
1 I did not eat french fries, fried 283 16.5
potatoes, or potato chips during the
past 7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 871 51.2
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 349 17.2
4 1 time per day 128 6.5
5 2 times per day 73 35
6 3 times per day 28 15
7 4 or more times per day 57 3.6
Missing 191
133-133 Q102 During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink other
sweetened drinks such as sports drinks, fruit punch, other
fruit-flavored drinks, or chocolate or other flavored milk?
1 I did not drink other sweetened drinks 283 18.5
during the past 7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 673 36.8
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 367 215
4 1 time per day 120 6.3
5 2 times per day 104 59
6 3 times per day 68 4.6
7 4 or more times per day 131 6.4
Missing 234
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134-134 Q103 When you drink milk, what kind of milk do you usually
drink?

1 I do not drink milk 250 13.7

2 Whole milk 741 40.2

3 2% milk or reduced fat milk 260 14.7

4 1% milk or low-fat milk 177 114

5 Skim milk or non-fat milk 49 3.5

6 Soy milk 71 4.3

7 Not sure 183 12.3

Missing 249

135-135 Q104 During the last week you were in school, on how many days

did you walk or bike to school or walk or bike to public
transportation to get to school?

1 0 days 380 22.9
2 1 day 69 3.4
3 2 days 54 3.4
4 3 days 65 4.0
5 4 days 55 2.8
6 5 or more days 1,091 63.5
Missing 266
136-136 Q105 If you regularly walk or bike to school or walk or bike to

public transportation to get to school, which do you do the

most of?
1 I do not regularly walk or bike to 353 22.4

school or walk or bike to public
transportation to get to school

2 I mostly walk to school 496 19.7
3 I mostly bike to school 21 1.1
4 I mostly walk to public transportation 810 55.7
to get to school
5 I mostly bike to public transportation 16 1.2
to get to school
Missing 284
137-137 Q106 How long does it usually take you to walk or bike to school?
1 I do not walk or bike to school 614 42.2
2 10 minutes or less 421 21.7
3 11 to 20 minutes 337 16.2
4 21 to 30 minutes 166 8.7
5 31 to 59 minutes 87 6.5
6 60 minutes or more 68 4.8
Missing 287
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138-138 Q107 During an average physical education (PE) class, how many

minutes do you spend actually exercising in a way that
makes you sweat or breathe hard, or playing sports that
make you sweat or breathe hard?

1 I do not take PE 296 19.9
2 Less than 10 minutes 217 12.5
3 10 to 20 minutes 295 15.9
4 21 to 30 minutes 291 16.5
5 31 to 40 minutes 252 14.3
6 41 to 50 minutes 229 15.3
7 51 to 60 minutes 40 2.4
8 More than 60 minutes 56 3.2
Missing 304
139-139 Q108 When was the last time you had a check up (preventive

health examination or complete physical) at a clinic or
doctor's office?

1 During the past year 1,133 68.1
2 1to 2 years ago 242 16.5
3 More than 2 years ago 76 4.4
4 Not sure 211 10.9
Missing 318
140-140 Q109 During your last check up, did your doctor or nurse discuss

ways to prevent pregnancy, AIDS, or other sexually
transmitted diseases (STDs)?

1 Yes 632 34.7

2 No 911 60.1

3 Not sure 100 5.2
Missing 337

141-141 Q110 During the past 12 months, have you had an episode of
asthma or an asthma attack?

1 I have never had asthma 783 48.0

2 Yes 206 11.9

3 No 618 36.6

4 Not sure 44 3.5
Missing 329
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142-142 Q111 Do you agree or disagree that you feel connected to at least

one teacher or other adult in this school you can talk to if
you have a problem?

1 Strongly agree 491 29.2
2 Agree 519 29.7
3 Not sure 309 19.8
4 Disagree 165 10.6
5 Strongly disagree 167 10.7
Missing 329
143-143 QN8 Among students who rode a bicycle during the past 12
months, the percentage who never or rarely wore a bicycle
helmet
1 Yes 1,112 88.4
2 No 114 11.6
Missing 754
144-144 QN9 Percentage of students who never or rarely wore a seat belt
when riding in a car driven by someone else
1 Yes 265 11.2
2 No 1,709 88.8
Missing 6
146-146 QN11 Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle one

or more times during the past 30 days when they had been
drinking alcohol

1 Yes 50 2.4
2 No 1,863 97.6
Missing 67
147-147 QN12 Percentage of students who carried a weapon such as a gun,
knife, or club on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 267 12.1
2 No 1,677 87.9
Missing 36
148-148 QN13 Percentage of students who carried a gun on one or more of
the past 30 days
1 Yes 75 3.9
2 No 1,879 96.1
Missing 26
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149-149 QN14 Percentage of students who carried a weapon such as a gun,
knife, or club on school property on one or more of the past
30 days
1 Yes 88 5.0
2 No 1,850 95.0
Missing 42
150-150 QN15 Percentage of students who did not go to school on one or

more of the past 30 days because they felt they would be
unsafe at school or on their way to or from school

1 Yes 185 7.2
2 No 1,791 92.8
Missing 4
151-151 QN16 Percentage of students who had been threatened or injured

with a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on school
property one or more times during the past 12 months

1 Yes 139 6.6
2 No 1,835 93.4
Missing 6
152-152 QN17 Percentage of students who had property, such as their car,

clothing, or books stolen or deliberately damaged on school
property one or more times during the past 12 months

1 Yes 427 22.1
2 No 1,530 77.9
Missing 23
153-153 QN18 Percentage of students who were in a physical fight one or
more times during the past 12 months
1 Yes 698 34.3
2 No 1,227 65.7
Missing 55
154-154 QN19 Percentage of students who were in a physical fight one or

more times during the past 12 months in which they were
injured and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse

1 Yes 79 3.6
2 No 1,864 96.4
Missing 37
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155-155 QN20 Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on
school property one or more times during the past 12 months
1 Yes 286 14.8
2 No 1,646 85.2
Missing 48
156-156 QN21 Percentage of students who were ever hit, slapped, or
physically hurt on purpose by their boyfriend or girlfriend
during the past 12 months
1 Yes 228 11.9
2 No 1,731 88.1
Missing 21
157-157 QN22 Percentage of students who had ever been physically forced
to have sexual intercourse when they did not want to
1 Yes 173 8.9
2 No 1,784 91.1
Missing 23
158-158 QN23 Percentage of students who felt so sad or hopeless almost
every day for two weeks or more in a row that they stopped
doing some usual activities during the past 12 months
1 Yes 600 26.9
2 No 1,340 73.1
Missing 40
159-159 QN24 Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting
suicide during the past 12 months
1 Yes 227 10.2
2 No 1,741 89.8
Missing 12
160-160 QN25 Percentage of students who made a plan about how they
would attempt suicide during the past 12 months
1 Yes 229 9.9
2 No 1,729 90.1
Missing 22
161-161 QN26 Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide one or
more times during the past 12 months
1 Yes 125 6.5
2 No 1,413 935
Missing 442
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162-162 QN27 Percentage of students who made a suicide attempt during

the past 12 months that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse

1 Yes 32 19
2 No 1,517 98.1
Missing 431
163-163 QN28 Percentage of students who ever tried cigarette smoking,
even one or two puffs
1 Yes 775 42.7
2 No 1,070 57.3
Missing 135
164-164 QN29 Percentage of students who smoked a whole cigarette for the
first time before age 13 years
1 Yes 139 7.9
2 No 1,636 92.1
Missing 205
165-165 QN30 Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on one or
more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 138 7.9
2 No 1,733 92.1
Missing 109
166-166 QN31 Among students who reported current cigarette use, the

percentage who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day on
the days they smoked during the past 30 days

1 Yes 5 3.5
2 No 133 96.5
Missing 1,842
168-168 QN33 Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school
property on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 60 35
2 No 1,846 96.5
Missing 74
169-169 QN34 Percentage of students who ever smoked cigarettes daily,
that is, at least one cigarette every day for 30 days
1 Yes 93 5.2
2 No 1,736 94.8
Missing 151
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170-170 QN35 Among students who reported current cigarette use, the
percentage who ever tried to quit smoking cigarettes during
the past 12 months
1 Yes 84 61.1
2 No 43 389
Missing 1,853
171-171 QN36 Percentage of students who used chewing tobacco, snuff, or
dip on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 36 1.8
2 No 1,888 98.2
Missing 56
173-173 QN38 Percentage of students who smoked cigars, cigarillos, or
little cigars on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 84 4.1
2 No 1,850 95.9
Missing 46
175-175 QN40 Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol
other than a few sips before age 13 years
1 Yes 465 23.9
2 No 1,441 76.1
Missing 74
176-176 QN41 Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol
on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 590 29.4
2 No 1,156 70.6
Missing 234
177-177 QN42 Percentage of students who had five or more drinks of
alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours, on one or
more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 251 11.6
2 No 1,646 88.4
Missing 83
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178-178 QN43 Among students who reported current alcohol use, the
percentage who usually got the alcohol they drank by buying
it in a store such as a liquor store, convenience store,
supermarket, discount store, or gas station during the past 30
days
1 Yes 79 15.0
2 No 503 85.0
Missing 1,398
179-179 QN44 Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol
on school property on one or more of the past 30 days
1 Yes 94 4.7
2 No 1,776 95.3
Missing 110
180-180 QN45 Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more
times during their life
1 Yes 502 26.9
2 No 1,362 73.1
Missing 116
181-181 QN46 Percentage of students who tried marijuana for the first time
before age 13 years
1 Yes 105 6.0
2 No 1,764 94.0
Missing 111
182-182 QN47 Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more
times during the past 30 days
1 Yes 233 11.7
2 No 1,637 88.3
Missing 110
183-183 QN48 Percentage of students who used marijuana on school
property one or more times during the past 30 days
1 Yes 46 2.7
2 No 1,855 97.3
Missing 79
184-184 QN49 Percentage of students who used any form of cocaine,
including powder, crack, or freebase one or more times
during their life
1 Yes 50 2.5
2 No 1,873 97.5
Missing 57
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186-186 QN51 Percentage of students who sniffed glue, breathed the

contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or
sprays to get high one or more times during their life

1 Yes 157 8.4
2 No 1,752 91.6
Missing 71
187-187 QN52 Percentage of students who used heroin one or more times
during their life
1 Yes 23 1.2
2 No 1,894 98.8
Missing 63
188-188 QN53 Percentage of students who used methamphetamines one or
more times during their life
1 Yes 27 1.3
2 No 1,885 98.7
Missing 68
189-189 QN54 Percentage of students who used ecstasy one or more times
during their life
1 Yes 45 25
2 No 1,853 97.5
Missing 82
190-190 QN55 Percentage of students who took steroid pills or shots
without a doctor's prescription one or more times during
their life
1 Yes 36 1.8
2 No 1,882 98.2
Missing 62
191-191 QN56 Percentage of students who used a needle to inject any
illegal drug into their body one or more times during their
life
1 Yes 31 1.6
2 No 1,883 98.4
Missing 66
192-192  QN57 Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an
illegal drug by someone on school property during the past
12 months
1 Yes 410 24.2
2 No 1,486 75.8
Missing 84
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193-193 QN58 Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse
1 Yes 868 47.6
2 No 853 52.4
Missing 259
194-194 QN59 Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the
first time before age 13 years
1 Yes 169 11.9
2 No 1,548 88.1
Missing 263
195-195 QN60 Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four
or more people during their life
1 Yes 307 17.9
2 No 1,395 82.1
Missing 278
196-196 QN61 Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with one
or more people during the past three months
1 Yes 608 32.5
2 No 1,101 67.5
Missing 271
197-197 QN62 Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past

three months, the percentage who drank alcohol or used
drugs before last sexual intercourse

1 Yes 80 13.4
2 No 516 86.6
Missing 1,384
198-198 QN63 Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past

three months, the percentage who used a condom during last
sexual intercourse

1 Yes 412 73.6
2 No 173 26.4
Missing 1,395
199-199 QN64 Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past

three months, the percentage who used birth control pills to
prevent pregnancy before last sexual intercourse

1 Yes 23 6.4
2 No 558 93.6
Missing 1,399
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200-200 QN65 Percentage of students who described themselves as slightly
or very overweight
1 Yes 480 25.2
2 No 1,362 74.8
Missing 138
201-201 QN66 Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight
1 Yes 790 40.4
2 No 1,036 59.6
Missing 154
202-202 QN67 Percentage of students who exercised to lose weight or to
keep from gaining weight during the past 30 days
1 Yes 1,054 56.9
2 No 760 43.1
Missing 166
203-203 QN68 Percentage of students who ate less food, fewer calories, or

foods low in fat to lose weight or to keep from gaining
weight during the past 30 days

1 Yes 627 33.6
2 No 1,189 66.4
Missing 164
206-206 QN71 Percentage of students who vomited or took laxatives to lose
weight or to keep from gaining weight during the past 30
days
1 Yes 78 4.6
2 No 1,707 95.4
Missing 195
207-207 QN72 Percentage of students who drank 100% fruit juices one or
more times during the past seven days
1 Yes 1,478 80.5
2 No 330 19.5
Missing 172
208-208 QN73 Percentage of students who ate fruit one or more times
during the past seven days
1 Yes 1,455 80.6
2 No 346 19.4
Missing 179

33



2007 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Borough of Brooklyn High School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
Location = Name Code and Label Frequency Percentage
213-213 QN78 Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of
soda or pop one or more times per day during the past seven
days
1 Yes 463 22.4
2 No 1,305 77.6
Missing 212
214-214 QN79 Percentage of students who drank three or more glasses per
day of milk during the past seven days
1 Yes 113 5.6
2 No 1,642 94.4
Missing 225
215-215 QN80 Percentage of students who were physically active for a total
of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of the past
seven days
1 Yes 658 39.3
2 No 1,021 60.7
Missing 301
216-216 QN81 Percentage of students who watched three or more hours per
day of TV on an average school day
1 Yes 945 53.3
2 No 758 46.7
Missing 277
217-217 QN82 Percentage of students who played video or computer games

or used a computer for something that was not school work
three or more hours per day on an average school day

1 Yes 650 37.0
2 No 1,035 63.0
Missing 295
218-218 QN83 Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE)

classes on one or more days in an average week when they
were in school

1 Yes 1,335 79.3

2 No 302 20.7
Missing 343

219-219 QN84 Percentage of students who played on one or more sports
teams during the past 12 months

1 Yes 706 40.1

2 No 949 59.9
Missing 325
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220-220 QN85 Percentage of students who had ever been taught in school
about AIDS or HIV infection
1 Yes 1,465 89.5
2 No 181 10.5
Missing 334
221-221 QN86 Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or
nurse that they had asthma
1 Yes 399 23.7
2 No 1,248 76.3
Missing 333
223-223 QN88 Percentage of students who have lived in the U.S. less than
one year
1 Yes 31 1.8
2 No 1,921 98.2
Missing 28
224-224 QNS89 Percentage of students who live outside of Manhattan
borough of New York
1 Yes 1,956 99.3
2 No 14 0.7
Missing 10
225-225 QN90 Percentage of students whose people in their home most of
the time or always speak a language other than English
1 Yes 781 38.0
2 No 1,163 62.0
Missing 36
226-226 QN91 Percentage of students who usually got their own cigarettes

by buying them in a store such as a convenience store,
supermarket, or gas station during the past 30 days

1 Yes 57 3.2
2 No 1,849 96.8
Missing 74
227-227 QN92 Percentage of students who bummed or stole from, or were
given cigarettes by a person 18 years old or older during the
past 30 days
1 Yes 94 5.3
2 No 1,825 94.7
Missing 61
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228-228 QN93 Percentage of students who think they will be smoking five
years from now
1 Yes 196 8.8
2 No 1,727 91.2
Missing 57
229-229 QN94 Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse one or
more times during the past 30 days
1 Yes 566 27.5
2 No 1,297 725
Missing 117
230-230 QN95 Percentage of students whose last sexual intercourse partner
was 18 years old or older
1 Yes 300 14.9
2 No 1,519 85.1
Missing 161
231-231 QN96 Percentage of students who have had sexual contact with
females and males during their life
1 Yes 68 4.1
2 No 1,765 95.9
Missing 147
232-232 QN97 Percentage of students who describe themselves as gay,
leshian, or bisexual
1 Yes 102 4.7
2 No 1,746 95.3
Missing 132
233-233 QN98 Percentage of students who have been pregnant or gotten
someone pregnant one or more times
1 Yes 146 6.6
2 No 1,676 93.4
Missing 158
234-234 QN99 Percentage of students who have ever heard of emergency
contraceptive pills, sometimes called morning after pills or
Plan B
1 Yes 853 45.2
2 No 972 54.8
Missing 155
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235-235 QN100 Percentage of students who ate vegetables such as green
salad, carrots, green beans, or other vegetables one or more
times per day during the past seven days
1 Yes 452 27.0
2 No 1,330 73.0
Missing 198
236-236 QN101 Percentage of students who ate french fries, fried potatoes,
or potato chips one or more times per day during the past
seven days
1 Yes 286 15.1
2 No 1,503 84.9
Missing 191
237-237 QN102 Percentage of students who drank other sweetened drinks
such as sports drinks, fruit punch, other fruit-flavored
drinks, or chocolate or other flavored milk one or more
times per day during the past seven days
1 Yes 423 23.2
2 No 1,323 76.8
Missing 234
238-238 QN103 Percentage of students who usually drink 1% or skim milk
when they drink milk
1 Yes 226 14.9
2 No 1,505 85.1
Missing 249
239-239 QN104 Percentage of students who walked or biked to school or
walked or biked to public transportation to get to school on
one or more days during the last week they were in school
1 Yes 1,334 77.1
2 No 380 22.9
Missing 266
240-240 QN105 Percentage of students who mostly walk or bike to school
1 Yes 517 20.8
2 No 1,179 79.2
Missing 284
241-241 QN106 Percentage of students who usually walk or bike to school
for more than 20 minutes
1 Yes 321 20.0
2 No 1,372 80.0
Missing 287
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242-242 QN107 Percentage of students who spend more than 20 minutes

actually exercising in a way that makes them sweat or
breathe hard, or playing sports that make them sweat or
breathe hard during an average physical education (PE) class

1 Yes 868 51.6
2 No 808 48.4
Missing 304
243-243 QN108 Percentage of students who last had a check up (preventive

health examination or complete physical) at a clinic or
doctor's office during the past year

1 Yes 1,133 68.1
2 No 529 31.9
Missing 318
244-244 QN109 Percentage of students whose doctor or nurse discussed

ways to prevent pregnancy, AIDS, or other sexually
transmitted diseases (STDs) during their last check up

1 Yes 632 34.7
2 No 1,011 65.3
Missing 337
245-245 QN110 Percentage of students who had an episode of asthma or an
asthma attack during the past 12 months
1 Yes 206 11.9
2 No 1,445 88.1
Missing 329
246-246 QN111 Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that they

feel connected to at least one teacher or other adult in this
school they can talk to if they have a problem

1 Yes 1,010 59.0

2 No 641 41.0
Missing 329

248-248 QNFRCIG Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on 20 or more
of the past 30 days

1 Yes 34 2.2

2 No 1,837 97.8
Missing 109
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249-249  QNDLYPE Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE)
classes daily in an average week when they were in school
1 Yes 807 42.6
2 No 830 57.4
Missing 343
250-250 QNANYTOB  Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes or cigars or
used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on one or more of the
past 30 days
1 Yes 164 9.5
2 No 1,664 90.5
Missing 152
251-251 QNROVWGT  Percentage of students who were at risk for becoming
(revised) overweight (i.e., at or above the 85th percentile but below
the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex)
[CLASSIFIED AS “OVERWEIGHT” STARTING WITH 2009 YRBS]
1 Yes 324 16.4
2 No 1,518 83.6
Missing 138
252-252 QNOVWGT Percentage of students who were overweight (i.e., at or above
(revised) the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex)
[CLASSIFIED AS “OBESE” STARTING WITH 2009 YRBS]
1 Yes 232 11.1
2 No 1,610 88.9
Missing 138
358-369  Weight Weight
370-374  PSU Primary Sampling Unit
375-378  Stratum Stratum
379-383  BMIPct Percentile for body mass index, by age and sex
384-385  RaceEth Race/Ethnicity
1 Am Indian / Alaska Native 15 0.4
2 Asian 155 11.4
3 Black or African American 783 50.8
4 Native Hawaiian/other Pl 31 1.0
5 White 174 13.3
6 Hispanic/Latino 424 12.1
7 Multiple - Hispanic 292 9.3
8 Multiple - non-Hispanic 41 1.6
Missing 65
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